TO:
FROM:
SUBJ:
DISTRIBUTION, \ rJ
Dave NUdelman~~
Central Logic Bus Interface
Manual Specification
DATE: September 20, 1983

arbitrator) around l6-bit word read operations by the processor, since the
vast majority of all system memory cycles will be processor instruction and
data fetches. A l6-bit processor write operation, or any l6-bit operation
from other bus masters, proceeds at full processor/device speed. The memory
controller also allows 8-bit byte write operations.
(-
FUNCTION NMEMONIC PIN & STATE MNEMONIC FUNCTION
+12 Volt Power +12 volts 1 2 +12 volts +12 Volt Power
-12 Volt Power -12 volts 3 4 -12 volts -12 Volt Power
+5 Volt Power +5 volts 5 6 +5 volts +5 Volt Power
Sigina1 Ground ground 7 8 CLBA1+ CLB Address 1
CLB Address 2 CLBA2+ 9 10 CLBA3+ CLB Address 3
CLB Address 4 CLBA4+ 11 12 CLBA5+ CLB Address 5
CLB Address 6 CLBA6+ 13 14 CLBA7+ CLB Address 7
CLB Address 8 CLBA8+ 15 16 CLBA9+ CLB Address 9
CLB Address 10 CLBA10+ 17 18 CLBA11+ CLB Address 11
CLB Address 12 CLBA12+ 19 20 CLBA13+ CLB Address 13
CLB Address 14 CLBA14+ 21 22 CLBA15+ CLB Address 15
CLB Address 16 CLBA16+ 23 24 CLBA17+ CLB Address 17
CLB Address 18 CLBA18+ 25 26 CLBA19+ CLB Address 19
CLB Address 20 CLBA20+ 27 28 CLBA21+ CLB Address 21
CLB Address 22 CLBA22+ 29 30 CLBA23+ CLB Address 23
+12V ( for CRT only ) +12v 31 32 +12v +12V ( for CRT only )
Signal Ground ground 33 34 CLBDO+ CLB Data 0
CLB Data 1 CLBDl+ 35 36 CLBD2+ CLB Data 2
CLB Data 3 CLBD3+ 37 38 CLBD4+ CLB Data 4
CLB Data 5 CLBD5+ 39 40 CLBD6+ CLB Data 6
,"; CLB Data 7 CLBD7+ 41 42 CLBD8+ CLB Data 8
~. CLB Data 9 CLBD9+ 43 44 CLBDIO+ CLB Data 10
CLB Data 11 CLBDll+ 45 46 CLBD12+ CLB Data 12
CLB Data 13 CLBD13+ 47 48 CLBD14+ CLB Data 14
CLB Data 15 CLBD15+ 49 50 ground Signal Ground
System Reset CLBRESET- 51 52 spare
spare 53 54 CLBI03- CLB Int. Req. 3
CLB Int. Req. 4 CLBI04- 55 56 T2+
CLB Read/Write CLBR/W 57 58 CLBAS- CLB Address Strooe